	08-08-2000	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	.S. Department of Commo atents & Trademark Office	е
	101425521 ttorney Docket No. P100 Date: July 26, 2000	021-000
	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)     7.26	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	20
Manabu SASAKI	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED	5257
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Kawasaki, Japan	)/60
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No	Ť	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other	Yes <u>xx</u> No	
Execution Date: July 17, 2000		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: July 17, 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	the execution date of the application is: July 17, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	B. Patent No.(s) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>New Application</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concert</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>New Application</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>New Application</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No hing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	1
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concert document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         attached? _ Yes       xx No         ning       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         One       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 2000 JARTIS 00000005 096287/20	B. Patent No.(s)         attached? _ Yes       xx No         ning       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         One       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 2000 JARTIS 00000005 09628770 581 40.00 0P DO 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)         attached? _ Yes       xx No         ning       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 2000 JARTIS 00000005 09628720 581 40.00 GP DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document.	B. Patent No.(s)         attached? _ Yes       xx No         ning       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 2000 JARTIS 00000005 095287/20 581 40.00 0P DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)         attached? _ Yes       xx No         ning       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

## PATENT REEL: 010969 FRAME: 0847

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	FUJITSU LIMITED, K	awasaki, Japan		
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire CURRENT MONITORING	and exclusive right, title and interest to t CIRCUIT FOR SECONDARY B	ATTERY and/or for which application for Letters P	
(Insert date	of the United States was executed (a) executed on	on even date herewith or, if not so execu	ted, was:	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No/	) is he) is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which t enforcing protection for said inver said Letters Patent(s), in any inter proceeding which may arise or be including separate assignments and producing evidence.	he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, designation, including in the preparation and pro- ference, reissue, reexamination, or public declared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other he include but not be limited to executing all pape oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 17, 2000	of gal
(Signatures)	1) [[AMAY / AAAJE (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(S/GNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
5 <u>)</u>	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
RE	71(SIGNATURE) CORDED: 07/26/2000	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) PATENT REEL: 010969 FRAME: 0848	